B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)		1121211-1	00/00/0	0 15 52 51	Bens 1 m	f 9 1	
United States Bankruptcy Court OS District of Nevada				9 15.53.50	Page 10 Volu	ntary]	Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): HEETRONIX		Ni	ame of Joint E	of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):			
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): HETRON	s used by the Debtor in the last 8 years I, maiden, and trade names): All Other I (include m			s used by the Joint I, maiden, and trad	Debtor in the last 8 e names):	years	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN(if more than one, state all): 93-1265955			ast four digits an one, state a	of Soc. Sec. or Ind ill):	vidual-Taxpayer I.D.	(ITIN) No	o./Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 725 TRADEMARK DRIVE #104 RENO, NV		Si	reet Address o	nf Joint Debtor (No	. & Street, City, and		
ZIP County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busines	CODE 89521	Co	ounty of Resid	ence or of the Prin	cipal Place of Busine	ZIP COI	DE
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address	· c }·	M	ailína Address	of Joint Debtor (i	f different from stree	t address):	
	CODE		ating reduces.	i di Jami Deoloi (i	amerem nom swee	ZIP COI	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differe		bove):					
725 TRADEMARK DRIVE, #104 RENO, NV						ZIP COL	DE 89521
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.)	(Check one box)	f Busines	iS		ter of Bankruptcy he Petition is Filed		
 □ Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. ☑ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership □ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, 	Health Care Busi Single Asset Rea 11 U.S.C. § 101(Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broke	il Estate as (51B)	defined in	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13	_	Recognition Main Proc Chapter 1: Recognition	5 Petition for on of a Foreign ceeding 5 Petition for on of a Foreign Proceeding
check this box and state type of entity below.)	☐ Clearing Bank ☐ Other	☐ Clearing Bank			Nature of (Check on		
	Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States			debts, defin § 101(8) as individual p personal, fa	rimarily consumer ed in 11 U.S.C. "incurred by an orimarily for a mily, or house-	☑ D	ebts are primarily usiness debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box)	Code (the Interna	ar revenue		hold purpos	Chapter 11 Debte	ors	
Full Filing Fee attached Check one box: Check one box: Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,190,000. Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check all applicable boxes A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).				S.C. § 101(51D).			
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distr Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is exexpenses paid, there will be no funds available for distriction.	cluded and administrati	ive					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors	<u> </u>			a			
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 10,000 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets S0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$100,000	to \$50 to \$		\$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
Estimated Liabilities Strong	to \$50 to \$	0,000,001 \$100	\$100,000,00° to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

FORM B1, Page 2 B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

Voluntary Petition Case 09-53112 DOC 1 Entere (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	ntary Petition Name of Debtor(s):				
	HEETRONIX				
	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date riled;			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner o	r Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach a	addítional sheet)			
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A	Exhibit B				
(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).					
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applicable Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
Cal	iibit C				
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No		nealth or safety?			
Exh	ibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mu	st complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)				
 Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of 	this petition.				
If this is a joint petition:	·				
	Ed Constitution				
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made	•				
	ling the Debtor - Venue applicable box)				
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180) days immediately			
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general p	artner, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District. or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.)					
Landford has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debt	or's residence. (If box checked, complete the following	ള).			
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
(Address of landlord)				
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possessi					
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day peri	iod after the			
Debtor contities that he/she has served the Landlord with this cert	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification (11 U.S.C. § 362(1))				

FORM B1, Page 3 B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): (This page must be completed and filed in every case) HEETRONIX **Signatures** Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, fIf petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has and that I am authorized to file this petition. chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 (Check only one box.) or 13 of title 11. United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. in this petition. X Not Applicable X Not Applicable Signature of Debtor (Signature of Foreign Representative) X Not Applicable Signature of Joint Debtor (Printed Name of Foreign Representative) Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Date Date Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under Jeffgey L. Hartman Bar No. 1607 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No. promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any Hartman & Hartman APC fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Firm Name 510 W. Plumb Ln. #B Reno, NV 89509 Not Applicable Address Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer (775) 324-2800 Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, Telephone Number state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a Address certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. X Not Applicable Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X Signature of Authorized Individual

JAMES PARSONS

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

PRESIDENT

Title of Authorized Individual

 $\frac{Q-Q-QQ}{Date}$

Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.

If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 4 of 21

United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Nevada

In re:	Case No Chapter	11

HEETRONIX

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, RANSON WEBSTER, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD of HEETRONIX, a NEVADA Corporation and that on 09/09/2009 the following resolution was duly adopted by the SEE ATTACHED SHEET of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that RANSON WEBSTER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that RANSON WEBSTER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that RANSON WEBSTER, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Jeffrey L. Hartman, attorney and the law firm of Hartman & Hartman APC to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on:

Signed:

RANSON WEBSTER

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION ATTACHMENT

Board Resolution executed on September 9, 2009

Richard Barnard, Director

William Kahl, Director

ames Parsons, Director

91716-0599

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re HEETRONIX			e No.	
	Debtor	Cha	apter 11	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	O CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
ADT SECURITY P.O. BOX 371956 PITTSBURGH, PA 15250-7956				\$233.74
AFLAC 1932 WYNNTON ROAD COLUMBUS, GA 31999-0797				\$26.10
ALPHA ANALYTICAL 255 GLENDALE AVE. SPARKS, NV 89431				\$55.00
ANACHEMIA SCIENCE 738 SPICE ISLAND DRIVE SPARKS, NV 89431				\$265.48
AREMCO PRODUCTS, INC. 707-B EXECUTIVE BLVD. P.O. BOX 517 VALLEY COTTAGE, NY 10989				\$449.92
CAPITAL ONE BANK P.O. BOX 60599 CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA				\$1,913.06

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 7 of 21

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re HEETRONIX	Debtor		se No.	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING		UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim fit secured also stale value of security]
CARA ONE KAISER PLAZA SUITE 1333 OAKLAND, CA 94612				\$37.91
CENTORR/VACUUM INDUSTRIES, INC. P.O. BOX 847207 BOSTON, MA 02284-7207				\$235.66
CREE, INC. P.O. BOX 932931 ATLANTA, GA 31193-2931				\$7,719.04
CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS 60 E. GREG ST., #106 SPARKS, NV 89431				\$395.00

3260 DOUGLAS DR. CARSON CITY, NV 89704

D&B JANITORIAL

\$9,618.00

\$225.00

1250 ARTHER E. ADAMS DR. COLUMBUS, OH 43221

In re HEETRONIX		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

FED EX P.O. BOX 7221 PASADENA, CA 91109-7321

JOHN MCKENZIE 725 TRADEMARK DRIVE SUITE 104 RENO, NV 89521

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

P.O. BOX 6029 THE LAKES, NV 88901-6029

INTEGRA TELECOM P.O. BOX 3034 PORTLAND, OR 97208-3034

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC. 21984 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60673-1219

MAY'S CHEMICAL COMPANY 2425 RELIABLE PARKWAY CHICAGO, IL 60686-9924 \$1,723.53

\$12,750.00

\$42.16

\$265.49

\$66.86

\$1,116.47

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 9 of 21

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

	Debtor	Ch	napter <u>11</u>	
LIST OF CRED	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (Irade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. P.O. BOX 7690 CHICAGO, IL 60680-7690				\$168.89
MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC. P.O. BOX 98412 CHICAGO, IL 60693				\$113.69
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION				\$397.03

OAKLAND VALVE & FITTING CO.

3481 WEST WARREN AVE. FREMONT, CA 94538

1550 COLLEGE PKY #115 CARSON CITY, NV 89706

\$81.31

OMNETICS CONNECTOR CORP. 7260 COMMERCE CIRCLE E. MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55432-3103

\$1,382.55

PARAMOUNT PRECISION, INC. P.O. BOX 249 JAMESTOWN, CA 95327

\$9,945.72

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re HEETRONIX		Case No.	
	Debior	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

PM INDUSTRIES 14320 N.W. SCIENCE PARK PORTLAND, OR 97229-5488

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEVADA

P.O. BOX 78251 PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8251

GREGG B. KRUAVAL P.O. BOX 10308 RENO, NV 89510

REMARC MANUFACTURING, INC. 1995 TAMPA STREET RENO, NV

89512-1619

SAINT MARY'S HEALTH PLANS DEPT. 3396 P.O. BOX 39000 SAN FRANCISCO, CA

94139-3396

SANDY'S ELECTRONIC PARTS 961 MATLEY LANE, #150 RENO, NV 89502

\$195.06

\$905.00

\$8.550.00

\$3,592.50

\$2,983.35

\$63.77

UHV SPUTTERING

15101 NW FIRST AVENUE VANCOUVER, WA 98685

P.O. BOX 1832 MORGAN HILL, CA 95038-1832

UN UMESH

In re HEETRONIX	Debtor	,	Case No Chapter 11	
LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING 2	20 LARGES	T UNSECUF	RED CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (Irade debt, bank loan, gov- emment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
SICRYSTAL AG POSTFACH 3224 D-91020 ERLANGEN				\$5,340.00
SIERRA WELDING SUPPLY 1300 GLENDALE AVE. SPARKS, NV 19431-5601				\$2,449.96
EL HEATING P.O. BOX 5190 RENO, NV 89513				\$355.00
RUCKEE MEADOWS WATER SYSTEMS 45 WINTER STREET RENO, NV 89503				\$146.04

\$900.00

\$341.20

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

1690 IRON MOUNTAIN DRIVE

RENO, NV 89521

In re HEETRONIX	, Case No.	***************************************	
Debtor	Chapter	11	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

LIST OF CRE	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAINS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
GRAINGER DEPT. 853720365 P.O. BOX 419267 KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-6267				\$63.50
PCBFAB EXPRESS 1070 W. EVELYN AVENUE SUNNYVALE, CA 94086				\$7,522.60
VWR INTERNATIONAL P.O. BOX 2078 WEST CHESTER, PA 19380				\$259.07
PARSONS ORAPAN 1715 CANYONLANDS WAY RENO, NV 89521				\$276.00
ALEX PROKOP 1350 DAVIDSON WAY RENO, NV 89509				\$1,275.00
ROY WEAVER				\$15,480.00

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

in re HEETRONIX		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code

(1)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim
(trade debt,
bank loan, govemment contract,

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

(4)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

BUSINESS COMPUTER RENTALS P.O. BOX 10752 RENO, NV 89510-0752

KOPPEL, ET AL. 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE THOUSAND OAKS, CA 91360

BARNARD, VOGLER & CO. 100 W. LIBERTY ST. #1100 RENO, NV 89501

RENO INVESTMENTS C/O NAI 6995 SIERRA CENTER PKWY SUITE 100 RENO, NV 89511

JAMES D. PARSONS 1715 CANYONLANDS WAY RENO, NV 89521

J. RICHARD BARNARD 2355 ROCK HILL CIRCLE RENO, NV 89519 \$3,327.93

\$32,062.75

\$10,000.00

\$53,567.51

\$56,946.40

\$29,999.99

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 14 of 21

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re HEETRONIX		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code

(2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security]

ANDREW D. DEVEY 10175 GOLD MINE DRIVE RENO, NV 89521

PHASE4, INC. P.O. BOX 486 GENOA, NV 89411 \$9,360.22

\$13,500.00

VERIZON WIRELESS P.O. BOX 9622 MISSION HILLS, CA 91346-9622

\$226.66

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, JAMES PARSONS, PRESIDENT of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Signature

JAMES PARSONS , PRESIDENT

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 15 of 21

In re HEETRONIX

Debtor

Case No.

Debtor

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

(NOT APPLICABLE)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I JAMES PARSONS, the PRESIDENT of the Corporation named as debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing summary and schedules, consisting of 10 sheets (Total shown on summary page plus 1), and that they are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Date O-9-09

Signature: JAMES PARSONS PRESIDENT

[Print or type name of individual signing on behalf of debtor.]

[An individual signing on behalf of a partnership or corporation must indicate position or relationship to debtor.]

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 16 of 21

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re	HEETRONIX	Case No.	
	Debtor.	Chapter	11

STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now HEETRONIX (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and 7007.1 state as follows:

are listed	All corporations that directld below:	y or indirectly own	10% or more	of any class	of the corporation	's equity interests
Owner				% of Sha	ares Owned	

None

OR,

X There are no entities to report.

Jeffrey L. Hartman Signature of Attorney

Counsel for HEETRONIX

Bar no.: 1607

Address.: Hartman & Hartman APC

510 W. Plumb Ln. #B Reno, NV 89509

Telephone No.: (775) 324-2800

Fax No.:

E-mail address: jlh@bankruptcyreno.com

B 203 (12/94)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT District of Nevada

In re	:	HEETRONIX				Case No.		
			Debtor			Chapter	11	
		DISC	CLOSURE	0	F COMPENSATION OF ATT	TORNE'	Y	
a p	nd th aid t	nat compensation paid to n	ne within one year l d or to be rendered	bef	2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for the abo fore the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agre to behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in		ebtor(s)	
	F	or legal services, I have ag	greed to accept			\$	i	1,961.00
	Р	rior to the filing of this state	ement I have receiv	/ed	T .	\$		1,961.00
	В	alance Due				\$		0.00
2. T	he si	ource of compensation pai	d to me was:				•	
		☑ Debtor]	Other (specify)			
3. T	ne so	ource of compensation to t	pe paid to me is:					
		☐ Debtor]	Other (specify)			
4.	Ø	I have not agreed to share of my law firm.	e the above-disclos	ed	compensation with any other person unless they	are members	s and asso	ociates
5. In	retu	my law firm. A copy of the attached.	e agreement, togeth	ıer	npensation with a person or persons who are not with a list of the names of the people sharing in trender legal service for all aspects of the bankru	he compensa		of
a)		Analysis of the debtor's fin a petition in bankruptcy;	ancial situation, an	d r	endering advice to the debtor in determining whe	ther to file		
b)		Preparation and filing of a	ny petition, schedul	les,	, statement of affairs, and plan which may be requ	uired;		
c)		Representation of the deb	tor at the meeting o	of c	reditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjou	rned hearings	thereof;	
d)		Other provisions as neede	ed]					
5. B	y agi	reement with the debtor(s)	the above disclose	ed f	fee does not include the following services:			
		None						
					CERTIFICATION		.,,,,,,,,,	
	eser	ify that the foregoing is a contation of the debtor(s) in the			any agreement or arrangement for payment to meding. Jeffrey V. Harringay, Bar No. 1607	e for		10. In.

Hartman & Hartman APC Attorney for Debtor(s)

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 18 of 21

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA

In re:		,	Bankruptcy N	lo.:
HEETRONIX)))	Chapter	11
))	VERIFICAT MATRIX	TION OF CREDITOR
	Debtor(s).)))		

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date _______

JAMES PARSONS

vercredmatrix.wpd rev. 4/12/07

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 19 of 21 CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS 725 TRADEMARK DRIVE #104 707-B EXECUTIVE BLVD. 60 E. GREG ST., #106 P.O. BOX 517 SPARKS, NV 89431 VALLEY COTTAGE, NY 10989

Reno, NV 89509

Jeffrey L. HartmanBARNARD, VOGLER & CO.D&B JANITORIALHartman & Hartman APC100 W. LIBERTY ST. #11003260 DOUGLAS DR.510 W. Plumb Ln. #BRENO, NV 89501CARSON CITY, NV 89704

ABC FIR

1025 TELEGRAPH STREET

RENO, NV 89502

BUSINESS COMPUTER RENTAL

P.O. BOX 10752

RENO, NV 500 EAST THIRD STREET

89510-0752

CARSON CITY, NV 89713

ADT SECURITY CAPITAL ONE BANK DIGI KEY CORP.

P.O. BOX 371956 P.O. BOX 60599 P.O. BOX 250

PITTSBURGH, PA CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA THIEF RIVER FALLS, MN
15250-7956 91716-0599 56701-0250

AFLAC CARA ENVIRO TECH INTERNAT 1932 WYNNTON ROAD ONE KAISER PLAZA P.O. BOX 1848 COLUMBUS, GA SUITE 1333 MELROSE PARK, IL 31999-0797 OAKLAND, CA 94612 60161-1848 ENVIRO TECH INTERNATIONA

ALEX PROKOP 1350 DAVIDSON WAY RENO, NV 89509

BOSTON, MA 02284-7207

CENTORR/VACUUM EWI
INDUSTRIES, INC. 1250 ARTHER E. ADAMS DR.
P.O. BOX 847207 COLUMBUS, OH 43221
BOSTON. MA

ALLIED ELECTRONICS CENTURY SPRINGS CORP. FED EX
P.O. BOX 2325 231274 MOMENTUM PL. P.O. BOX 7221
FORT WORTH, TX CHICAGO, IL PASADENA, CA
76113-2325 60689-5311 91109-7321

ALPHA ANALYTICAL CES MACHINE PRODUCTS GRAINGER
255 GLENDALE AVE. 8880 DOUBLE DIAMOND PKWY DEPT. 853720365
SPARKS, NV 89431 RENO, NV 89521 P.O. BOX 419267
KANSAS CITY, MO

64141-6267

ANACHEMIA SCIENCE CNA GREGG B. KRUAVAL
738 SPICE ISLAND DRIVE 333 S. WABASH AVE. P.O. BOX 10308
SPARKS, NV 89431 C/O BILL & COLLECT 295 RENO, NV 89510
CHICAGO, IL 60604-4107

ANDREW D. DEVEY CREE, INC. HIGH SIERRA BUSINESS SYS 10175 GOLD MINE DRIVE P.O. BOX 932931 1907 NORTH CARSON STREET RENO, NV 89521 ATLANTA, GA CARSON CITY, NV 89701 31193-2931

Case 09-53112 Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 20 of 21 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO.

P.O. BOX 6029 P.O. BOX 7690 1070 W. EVELYN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL SUNNYVALE, CA 94086 60680-7690

INTEGRA TELECOM P.O. BOX 3034 PORTLAND, OR 97208-3034

MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC. PHASE4, INC.
P.O. BOX 98412 P.O. BOX 486
CHICAGO, IL 60693 GENOA, NV 89411

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAX CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY O 1550 COLLEGE PKY #115 14320 N.W. SCIE.
P.O. BOX 21126 CARSON CITY, NV 89706 PORTLAND, OR PHILADELPHIA, PA 19114-0326

PM INDUSTRIES 14320 N.W. SCIENCE PARK 97229-5488

J. RICHARD BARNARD NEVADA DEPT. OF TAXATION PRECISION METALS, INC. 2355 ROCK HILL CIRCLE BANKRUPTCY SECTION 1315 GREG ST., STE. 106 RENO, NV 89519 4600 KIETZKE LN., L-235 SPARKS, NV 89431 RENO, NV 89502

JAMES D. PARSONS 1715 CANYONLANDS WAY RENO, NV 89521

NV ENERGY REMARC MANUFACTURING, IN P.O. BOX 30065 1995 TAMPA STREET RENO, NV 89520 RENO, NV 89512-1619

JOHN MCKENZIE 725 TRADEMARK DRIVE SUITE 104 RENO, NV 89521

OAKLAND VALVE & FITTING RENO INVESTMENTS
3481 WEST WARREN AVE. C/O NAI
FREMONT, CA 94538 6995 SIERRA CENTER

6995 SIERRA CENTER PKWY SUITE 100 RENO, NV 89511

KOPPEL, ET AL.

OMEGA ENGINEERING INC.

ROY WEAVER

1690 IRON MOUNTAIN DRIVE
THOUSAND OAKS. CA 91360 ATLANTA, GA RENO, NV 89521 30384-5369

LEWIS MALDONADO OMNETICS CONNECTOR CORP.
US EPA REGION 9 BANKRUPT 7260 COMMERCE CIRCLE E. OFFICE OF REGIONAL COUNS 75 HAWTHORNE STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

OMNETICS CONNECTOR CORP. SAINT MARY'S HEALTH PLAN MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55432-3103

DEPT. 3396 P.O. BOX 39000 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94139-3396

60673-1219

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC. PARAMOUNT PRECISION, INC SANDY'S ELECTRONIC PARTS 21984 NETWORK PLACE P.O. BOX 249 961 MATLEY LANE, #150 CHICAGO, IL JAMESTOWN, CA 95327 RENO, NV 89502

MAY'S CHEMICAL COMPANY PARSONS ORAPAN SICRYSTAL AG
2425 RELIABLE PARKWAY 1715 CANYONLANDS WAY POSTFACH 3224
CHICAGO, IL RENO, NV 89521 D-91020 ERLANGEN 60686-9924

SPARKS, NV 89431-5601

STATE OF NEVADA DEPT. OF MOTOR VEHICLES ATTN: LEGAL DIVISION 555 WRIGHT WAY CARSON CITY, NV 89711

T&L HEATING P.O. BOX 5190 RENO, NV 89513

TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER SY 245 WINTER STREET RENO, NV 89503

UHV SPUTTERING P.O. BOX 1832 MORGAN HILL, CA 95038-1832

UN UMESH 15101 NW FIRST AVENUE VANCOUVER, WA 98685

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 300 BOOTH STREET #2129 RENO, NV 89509

UPS 28013 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO, IL 60673-1280

VERIZON WIRELESS P.O. BOX 9622 MISSION HILLS, CA 91346-9622

VWR INTERNATIONAL P.O. BOX 2078 WEST CHESTER, PA 19380

SIERRA WELDING SUPPLY

1300 GLENDALE AVE.

Doc 1 Entered 09/09/09 15:53:50 Page 21 of 21
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEVA

P.O. BOX 78251

PHOENIX AZ P.O. BOX 78251 PHOENIX, AZ 85062-8251

> WORKCARE NORTHWEST P.O. BOX 2474 EAGLE, ID 83616